Inspector-General, National Police Service. 

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 10382 

THE ADVOCATES ACT 

(Cap. 16) 

ADMISSION OF ADVOCATES 

PURSUANT to section 15 (2) of the Advocates Act, Cap. 16, laws 
of Kenya, the public is notified that the following Two Hundred and 
Forty-Five (245) persons have petitioned for Admission as Advocates 
of the High Court of Kenya. Any member of the public or institution 
who wishes to object to the admission of any of the persons named 
herein under to do so in writing to the Chief Registrar of the Judiciary